
                                                          NOTICE 

 

          This is to inform all the BE III/IV students that a placement training 

programme is planned for them under TEQIP Phase-II ‘Finishing Schools’. The 

Centre for English Language Training (CELT) is requested to organize the said 

training programme from 22nd February, 2016 to 7th April, 2016. Accordingly, a 

diagnostic test was conducted on 11th February, 2016 for all the BE III/IV students. 

Based on the performance in the diagnostic test, the students are divided into 

different batches by giving preference to the timings opted by the students during 

the diagnostic test. Some students have not given their timing options. Such 

students are requested to give their preferred timings (6 – 8 am to 6 – 8 pm) by 

Saturday (i.e., 20th Feb, 2016), 11 am at CELT, failing which they are not allowed 

to attend the training programme.  

 

          The following is the information related to the timings and batch numbers, 

along with their roll numbers and other related information. The training 

programme starts on 22nd February, 2016. All the students are requested to utilize 

the opportunity provided for them and hone their skills required for placements. 

(For further details contact CELT.)  

 

TIMINGS AND BATCH NUMBERS OF THE 6 WEEK TRAINING PROGRAMME 
FOR BE III/IV STUDENTS 

 
 

 Batch: 1 

          Time: 6 - 8 am, Venue: CELT Lab 1 

Branch Roll Numbers 

BME 1005-12-731011, 1005-13-731023 

MECH 1005-13-736002, 06, 13, 22, 24, 29 

CIVIL 1005-13-732001, 03, 04, 06, 12, 20, 28, 41, 46  

ECE 1005-13-735008, 14, 17, 19, 21, 27, 32, 34, 35 

EEE 
1005-13-734002, 03, 04, 08, 12, 13, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 21, 22, 23, 
24, 26, 28 

CSE 
1005-13-733002, 03, 07, 09, 10, 11, 13, 16, 22, 27, 29, 31,32, 34, 35, 
36, 40, 41 

TOTAL 61 
 

 

 



         Batch: 2 

         Time: 6 - 8 am, Venue: CELT e-classroom 

Branch Roll Numbers 

BME 1005-13-731027, 29 

MECH 1005-13-736030, 45, 47, 56, 60, 81, 85 

CIVIL 1005-13-732052, 55, 62, 72, 73, 82, 83, 84, 85 

ECE 1005-13-735036, 42, 51, 54, 57, 61, 82, 83, 84 

EEE 
1005-13-734031, 32, 34, 37, 38, 40, 41, 42, 43, 45, 48, 50, 52, 53, 
55, 59, 60, 85 

CSE 
1005-13-733044, 45, 47, 48, 50, 51, 52, 54, 55, 57, 58, 59, 64, 70, 
81, 84, 85, 86 

TOTAL                                                    63 

     

       Batch: 3        

Time: 6 - 8 pm, Venue: CELT Lab 1 

  Branch Roll Numbers 

BME 1005-13-731004, 07, 08, 10 

MECH 1005-13-736003, 04, 11, 16, 20, 21, 25, 26, 32, 33, 35  

CIVIL 
1005-13-732002, 05, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 21, 26, 27, 
30, 31 

ECE 1005-13-735002, 06, 10, 12, 15 

EEE 1005-13-734006, 07, 09, 10, 20, 25, 27, 30, 35, 36, 39 

CSE 1005-13-733001, 06, 08, 18, 21, 26, 28, 42 

TOTAL 56 

 

Batch: 4        

Time: 6 - 8 pm, Venue: CELT e-classroom 

  Branch Roll Numbers 

BME 1005-13-731020, 21, 83 

MECH 1005-13-736036, 41, 44, 46, 51, 52, 55, 58, 59, 82, 86 

CIVIL 1005-13-732035, 37, 38, 40, 42, 44, 45, 47, 50, 57, 58, 60, 74, 77, 81, 86 

ECE 1005-13-735016, 18, 52, 55, 81, 85 

EEE 1005-13-734046, 49, 51, 54, 56, 57, 63, 65, 81, 83, 86 

CSE 1005-13-733043, 46, 49, 60, 65, 69, 75, 83 

TOTAL 55 

 

 



 

The following students did not give their preferred timings  

(6 -8 am or 6 – 8 pm) 

 

Branch Roll Numbers 

BME 1005-13-731003, 06, 09, 12, 16, 17, 18, 19, 25, 28, 33, 37, 38, 82   

MECH 1005-13-736013, 30, 33, 35, 37, 46,  

CIVIL 
1005-13-732018, 22, 23, 24, 25, 29, 32, 34, 39, 48, 49, 51, 54, 56, 
59, 61, 63, 67, 75 

ECE 
1005-13-735001, 03, 05, 07, 11, 13, 20, 22, 23, 25, 26, 28, 29, 31, 
33, 37, 40, 41, 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 58, 59, 60, 62,  

EEE 1005-13-734005, 33, 47, 66, 84 

CSE 
1005-13-733004, 05, 12, 14, 17, 19, 20, 23, 25, 30, 33, 37, 38, 53, 
56, 61, 62, 67,68, 72, 74, 82, 1005-12-733061 

TOTAL                                            97 
 

 
 

The following students who were absent for the Diagnostic Test on 
11.02.2016 

 

 

 

Branch Roll Numbers 

BME 1005-13-731001, 13, 15, 22, 24, 30, 36, 81      

MECH 1005-13-736001, 17, 18, 31, 34, 40, 65, 84 

CIVIL 1005-13-732019, 33, 43, 53, 78 

ECE 1005-13-735004, 09, 24, 30, 38, 39, 53,   

EEE 1005-13-734001, 11, 14, 29, 44, 62, 82 

CSE 1005-13-733015, 39, 63, 71 

TOTAL                                              39 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

The following students need not attend the training programme 
 

 

 

Branch Roll Numbers 

BME 1005-13-731021, 33    

MECH 1005-13-736005, 13, 30, 33, 35, 37, 53, 57, 63 

CIVIL 1005-13-732023, 28, 39, 41, 52, 59, 74 

ECE 1005-13-735019, 20, 21, 25, 28, 57, 58, 60, 61   

EEE 1005-13-734024, 34, 38, 59 

CSE 
1005-13-733003, 07, 11, 16, 18, 21, 22, 29, 30, 48, 50, 55, 58, 59, 
61, 62, 64, 65, 70, 75 

TOTAL                                              51 
 

 

 

 

  
                                                                           PRINCIPAL 

   

Copy to: 

1. The Director, CELT, UCE, O.U. 

2. The Placement Officer, UCE, O.U. 

3. All the Heads of the Depts of BME/MECH/CIVIL/ECE/EEE/CSE with a request to 

circulate among students and display in their respective notice boards. 

 

 


